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; T0 m w COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: State Registered Surveyor No. 2783 IN PEs PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ® BEFORE THE
E#s HEHD’J'EF Flge !F"tl Rte. 30} ThREs WHEpn e :"F’-‘-"-'i':-'l.":"..":.
AR (R) N S PSP ﬂm"h“m e T 536' 5 of the c/l of " DEPUTY ZONING CUMMISSIONER
wﬂﬂh u:-m’ ﬂwhmmwwh ilns whe ?igajllgngmr aungw ] . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Pursuant to the advestisement, posting of property, and public hearing
or m or should approve ______ anover @ O JTIMORE COUNT '
m"m;-dm‘ ﬂm slquqn lghl m_ﬁmmtnﬂ cmfm £ ﬂLL th-.t- F:up':t? b‘.ing i“ thﬂ- Fﬂl.l].‘l'.h Elﬂﬂtiﬂ'ﬂ Bi!tl‘iﬁt EE 4th Election District : -, Feld 1n ©® his case and artp'_l-ll' dius =cnsldaration of the test imony ar 04 evigence pré=-
- - a - S : Lase hHo, Bf=176=5FH
Plrlr.l.l'ls l-ﬁt#anmfnﬂ b nent. RS bui1ding # Baltimore County, State of Maryland and described as follows, David H. Falirbank, sented, in the opinion of the Daputy Zoning Commissioner, the requested special +
- - "m u.'.' Ll . -mi.'m ?,: th..t 1!_ tn llyl Pﬂlitiﬂnﬂ'l‘ L . e et AR ek e x - :
| | . e &l - = in atrlct nharmon Il fha mmieliE o= imbkame =F &k e Ty
__of the property located at 13819 Hanover Piki_,__gg_:l;!;_e_r:_:_n_ligy_q;__@__ : BEGINNING at a pipe on the Easternmost side of Hanover Pike BESeeR G R R S hearing would be in atrict harmony with the spirit and intent of the Baltimore i
Plllpl'rl' y posted vertised prescribed Zoning Regulations g and 536 feet South of the centerline of Old Hanover Road, running sounty Zoning Regulatlions (BCZR] and would not be detrimental to the  health i
L e - by a u i The Petitioper herein requests a apeclsl hearing to permit the existing : : - - :
I ot of the above Special Hearing .IIIHH.HAI » tc., upon Al ! Q thence Jauth 82 degrany il R inits o2 Sucondn EastIANS olaten salety and genieral welfare of ti @ community and should therefore oe granted. B
mdﬂw m_mh I.III.LIEEIHHH:;‘HH&' rﬁ and restric. = to the Westernmost side of the Western Maryland Railroad, thence non-conforming store and apartment uses within the same bullding, and parking
ore County pursugot ng or Baltimore Counly. ! ' Thereiore, IT IS ORDERED by the I v loning Commissioner of ¢ {more 3
\ . binding, South 19 degrees 12 minutes 22 seconds West 138.40 feet, 1ot Sbd I SUETaCE: T Or R FORLDR ‘of- Ehe. Property 1ocatad At 13810 Hsnovar Pike: &4 49 DE ; puty Zoning loner of Baltimore
m“l"wm'.‘hmd““"mm o thence, North 81 degrees 38 minutes 22 seconds West 126.04 feet to ferri County this ¢ == day of March, 1987, that approval be granted to the non-con- i
! BOre rticularly described hereln. =
are l!:.ﬁll.ﬂ m&tti? : the centerline of Hanover Pike, thence binding, North 03 degrees e Aol A e B e R N : ol
. : s UMAANE u3e O Lhe Tirsl (loor store Wwilth storage in the area marked "Apt. . 'Stors 3
which subject PIHHML 11 minutes 35 seconds West 110.52 Enl'l:,. thence, czutin B2 dngrtt: Information and testimony proferred by Counsel on bebalf of the Peti- ."'?-.-
. age™, tne second [loor cie-bedroom apartment, the parking for the store In {11
U AKIANK: Lessee : Lneal Giaer(a)s Mear DR | 356 minutes 22 seconds East 33.57 feet to the Easternmostside of tioner indicated thit the first floor of the two-story "Convenience/Liguor e gt
! LTD David H., Fairbank : seid:rond, thenice bindiog, okt U3 cERESs Tl ANULORSS SReron: s Store" Sgaces B through 15 with additional parking as needed along the ralirocad tracks =y
. : L . - ; ted A st 1, ' =
; - -*—-—E-“—-IH ws e ------------F-FH-III--I-H--r-—----------l ] "l't Ei.nu fa.t ko th. hii““iml tnﬂtlining fﬂur hu“drﬂd. I’,ftr Sl e plat EUMi-tLEd! Prupa“d hh’ < . F?EFSI ok mrd SeUtLern Ore - o - e £l o
f + : _ nd south ern property line, aond the aurface of the parking lot and drive areas nig
C; 5 ? ‘q ?_ é .l" § two thousandths (0.452) of an acre of land, more or less. 1986, has been continuously occupled by a general store since long prior o :'_tj~_:-|
e /B X - dhatver. III "~ sa o Ak 1 varying rom dirt, gravel, tar and chip, and macadam, and as such, the Petition v
! r{ﬂét I Uer, t 2 .:.. BEING a part of that Deed recorded in Liber E.H.K.Jr. Ho. 1945. 1In fact, it's history goss back to 1896, The entire second floor of this ) a '-!-_"E.:
--E._ Q. -Ei-..- o = T e e e o e e JF 3626 folio 526 etc., and also bﬂiﬂﬂ k“ﬁ“ as 13819 HII‘IE\'EII F"k-t' for Special Heasing i= heraby GRANTED, froo and after the date of this Order. :'_,.' :
; ﬂlﬂﬂmm _ E SAVING and excepting that portion lying within the right of bullding has been an Epartment used continuously since prior to 1945. Parking =
L Y i E TN e o ! way of Hanover Pike (State Route No. 30), for the store has generally been in the area indicated on the plat submitted as ) A i
G 'é--l [ # '1.""‘-’ ". 3
N75443 spaces 8 through 15. Spaces 16 and 17 have rarely been used, Overflow parking FEpaty Zor ._fr._; ; '.-.-_-.'.:-ui:--:- -
wil B2y nf Baltimore Co '
| ,J#ﬁlﬂ..ﬂmqm-P.ik!.---.&#l—jﬂiﬂ._ | has 'been located near the rallroac and in the area marked Spaces 1 through 7. L/ £
! The surface of the parking lot and drive areas has varied over the yeara fros p
_Reisterstown, Maryland 21135 |
City and Stats G L et i O\ dirt to gravel to thne scrfaces in existence at the present time, as indicated on <
.-ﬂlﬂ-#ﬂ!ﬂl&?i.&?.!’.‘l‘.!----.....--.... Name, address and phene number of legal owner, con- [ C . 1"1 the plat submitted. The most extenslve teatimony was glven oy Mes. Dalsy Cheno- :'._;
tract purchaser or represasiative 1o be contacted : ' §ody
* --..‘E?!'l?“ !'-'.'.E 1 m_i_g_l_l_‘ilﬁ_ ______ : P‘!E Howard, Esquire i C. A, Myers, Surveypr Wwith, an rrea resident for 69 years and whose recollections go back 63 vyesars. liﬁ
it On the {.rst floor of the bullding, that area identified as "Apt./ Storage" is ’|1_!
‘ . 823-4111 _210 Alleghmr Avenue 823-4111 e
Attorney’s Telephone No.: .. 2£272 ——mna : == : :-“"““"-Hﬁ'—“ currently a storage room with a bed, kitchen sink, microwave cven and bathroom. %”:
owson, Maryland 21204 =
Hrs. Chetoweth has Kknowledge of its use for storage but cannot estaplish its use Eh.‘%‘
nmn;m Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .../ & _____ day it
a3 an apartment. The use of the bullding mariad "Existing Apt. Use" and located E’.ﬂ
Ll _ . . near the center of the aite was not addressed at the hearing. KL
nntlllﬂnmﬁlm' Hmhmmmmﬂmhmmmm
mummul_ 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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County, on the __-..agmﬁ_._.., day of ..M--__. 1952, at 2230 o'clock
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| | @ D @ &
| BALTIMORE COUNTY ’ i
..... -_,-m.._._&_ | OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARING
Zhets Baltimore Counly. | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 i
| 494-3353 4th Election District
RE: PETLTION FOR SPECIAL HEARING + BEFORE THE ZONING CORMISSIONER

ARNOLD JADON Case No. 87-3176-5PH E/S Hanover Pike (St. Rt. No.
ZONNG COMMISSIONER mmm 30), 536' 5 of the C/i of 0ld H OF BALTIMORE COUNTY J
e Sy Hanover Rd. (13819 Hanover Pike) ™
rch 6, 1987 4th Distriet : i
LOCATION: East Side of Hanover Pike (St. Route 30}, 536 feet South of the 5
Centerline of O0ld Wog:yer Road (13819 Hanover Pike) : DAVID H. FAIRBANK, Petitioner : Case No. B7T-376-SPH 5t
DATE AND TIME:  Monday, March 2, 1967, at 2:30 p.m. B e
John B. Howard, Esjuire X

Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland i
. iy

R®: Petit : The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and e : Pt R 14" v : R gy

1 E:E m:rgg;:ﬂ:;:-ﬂ::::.ngu, Sesulations S BaTtimore Countys Wil Fold s public hesring: Flease enter the appearance of the People’'s Counsel in the above ii
536' 5 of the c/1 of Old Han- captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or ocher gl
over Road (13819 Hanover Pike) Petition for Special Hearing to approve the existing nonconforming parkin : Lo

pec Pp B B B

4th Election District lot and aur[n:.ﬂ, store and apertment uses within the same building on a sroceedings in chis matter and of the passage of any preliminary or i?-,};
Case No. B7-376=-SPH portion ol the property located at 13819 Hanover Film., Reisterstown, 'MJ
David H. Fairbank, Petitioner | Maryland final Ocder, i
Dear Mr. Howard: %":
Enciosed please find a copy of the decision rendered on the above-refer- / “r i e Lo f/ ;4’ _’-':f L .,f gl ga I.—:
enced case. Your Petition for Special Hearing has been Cranted in eccordance - ' i - i
with the attached Order. ! F'I'rii..:l Cole Fried=an 3
People's Counsel for Balcimore County s
If you have any questions concerning thiy matter, please do not hesl= ! *ﬂ:;
tate to contact this office. L ? : sl

I & 'I'I

| | r z.ﬂ-_ 'f -

Very-truly yours David H. Fairbank [eXew "“- e
1 ‘ - Being the properry of b ey » as shown on plat Peter Max Zimmerman S ;‘E

1 [ p H b
Fr ol ,ﬁ}/ plan filed with the Zoning Of%ive. Peputy People's Counsel .I
£ A Room 223, Court House i
JEAN M. H. JUNG “ In the event that this Perition(s) is granted, a building persit may be issued ] ; e
Deputy Zoning Comeissioner within the thirty (31') day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, howeer, Lowkon, . MAry AnO L] ke s
: entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period aPh=2 108 TR

for good cause shown. Such request must be veceived in writing by the date of the
JMHJ:bjs hearing set above or made at the hearing. : FiE
I HEREEY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of February, 1987, a copy
Enclosures ; BY ORDER OF _ L
' ARNOLD JABLOX of the foregoing Entey of Appearance -us mailed to John B. Howard, Esqui-e, e
cc: People's Counse ZONING COMMISSIONER %

i : OF PALTIMORE COUNTY 210 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 21704, Attorney for Petitioner; and Henry

‘ ; Schildhauer, 111, President, WCS, Ltd., P. 0. Box 133, Stevenson, MD 21153, |

Lessee.
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February 4, 1987
HAND DELIVERED

James E. Dver

Zoning Supervisor
Baltimore County

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Hearing
WCS, Ltd.
13819 Hanover Pike

Desar Mr. Dyer:

On behalf of our client, the petitioner in the above-
captioned matter, we are re$uunting that the hearing date be
set for the earliest possible time.

As you may be aware, the Petition was filed In connection
with the contemplated sale of the Wondensburg Country Store,
located upon the premises, from David H, Fairbank to WCS, Ltd.
In connection with that sale, the liguor license now issued co
Mr. Fairbank is to be transferred to the principals of WCS.
The transfer of the alcohcolic beverape license was approved by
the Board of Liquor Lic2nse Commissioners for Baltimore County
at 2 hearing on February 2, 1987. However, in addition to
routine inspections by the various County departments, the
transfer of the license is conditioned upon affirmation of rhe
zoning as a valid non-conforming use. All conditions of
approval of the license transfer have to be satisfied within
30 days or the approval may be invalidated. 1In addition, the
purchase agreement for the store requires that settlement occur
prior to March 31, 1987,
< e~ TIPS ]

These deadlines put our client undrr considerable pressure
to obtain the zoning approval at the earliest opportunity and

Q&

James E. Dyer
February 4, 1987
Page 2

it is for these reasons that we are requesting that you
expedite the hearing if it is at all peossible. Thank you
for vour consideration of this matter.

Very truly yours,
rsloat P oFr—
Deborah C. Dopkin

DCD/nms

cc: C. Henry Schildhauer, I1I
Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire



5 DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

February 25, 1987

John B. Hovard, Esquire
210 Alleglieny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
E/5 Hanover Pike (St. Route 30), 536° 5 of the ¢/l of
Old Hanover Rd. (13819 Hanover Pike)
4th Election District = 3rd Councilmanic District
-.': David H. Feirbank - Petitioner
’ Case No. B7-376-SPH

Dear Mr. Howard:

This is to advise you that _ <78, 51 is due for advertising

and posting of the above property. This [ee must be paid before an
4 Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT DE ISSUED.

et Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.
L SVt J ~_ Please make the check navahle to Ralrimare County, Maryland, and remit
- o W so e b U e - ling, Towson, Maryland
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 33054 ; :
2 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT )
* VST, VT SRR PO B L
o SIMERSTTORE L A
. Robert A, Noffsan, Esq., 518 An.caiie Rd.,
segvo  Palte., M, 21212 =
il g g hnesswssissiia 5075
‘“ ~ VALIDATION O BONATURK 07 CABHIER |
A B [ o i il ety
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING § 72T STH
DOMING DEFARTMENT OF BALTHMDRE COUMTY
-« Tosuea, Maylerd
i o e
m-.ﬁ.:{’ﬁ:_:‘ ; j Date of Pasting.:/_... 2 LELT
Posted for: ... ' ﬂﬂ.zi....zf_:m.;u e ey
Petitioor: _Ifm_MLfH* . L i LW e e
Location of preparty:. Zﬁ-?&.jﬁﬂﬂﬂm.ﬁﬁlﬂ’f : .-i.".z.- Jf.‘.:a-fﬁ(uﬁﬁ‘ﬁﬁ A SR
.@;ﬂ.ﬁiﬁ-_Mﬂ.ﬁiﬂJiﬂmMﬂ.mﬂm._m R )
Lacation o0 uhyi@f@?f&%ﬁmyﬂ.@/ S
: Remerits: - . b S el W i i 5 i e A e et b i e
g Posted by '..:g.ﬁr;m.-_-_-_-,--_--- &L Date of M.Mmmii,.ﬂfz--
Besber of Signet ___ / 5 ‘

John B. Howard, Esquire February 5, 1987
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

PE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
E/S Hanover Pike (St. Route 30), 536" S of
the /1 of 014 Hanover Rd. (1389 Hanover Pike)
4th Election District
David H. Fairbank - Petitioner
Case No. B7-376-5PH

TIME: 2:30 p.m,
DATE: Monday, March 2, 1987
PLACE: Room_ 130], County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

AJ :med
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o Wdeasbies Shee
“”l'llmul - I'. e
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e 5.
 CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
| o | s,
TOWSON, Mp,, ____ Feomuary 12 | 19 87

-ﬁ---ﬂ-ﬂ_

THIS IS TG CERTIFY , (kat the annexed ud rulilunl sement was

’ i £43 : \ ;

Wn-mmm.-wwm
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and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
Febmary 12 “___ﬂ_?
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Cost of Advertising

2SN

k .. Fe)
LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS OF MARYLAND, INC.
Westminetss Md . Feb, 12p 87 . . .

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that tfie annexed Req. #L98596. P.C.#E5130

was published for. oae. (1) .. .. ‘AXNGSSSENMEWRRKS(Day% previous
wthe.. . l2th... ... day of February ., 1987........ .. i+nthe

[] carroll County Times, a dally newspaper published
in Westminster, Carroll County, Maryland.
[] Randalistown News, a weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland.
E] Community Times, a weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland.

LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS OF MARYLAND, INC.
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: KEY: _ Parking space
- T e TR [ \ ( min. size 9'x20")
S _ = Light & diresztion
| ,,..:.3"'& Ea 3 """L””w PARKING DATA: :
paa———s T ey Convenience/Liquor Store (Retail)- 1760 sq. ft. ,L,{.Jh
\ ﬂi lget No. of spaces required 1760/2 = 9 ; o
’ Apartments- 8 units .“r-[- ” /
No. of spaces required- 8 7 \ D
. Total No. of spaces required- 17 @ ?
e Total No. of spaces provided- 17 d =
PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR NON-CONFORMING USES ;
.__-1‘-'-1 R :
WOODENSBURG STORE PROPERTY Qg —;ﬁ\ﬂ
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